
Auburn University

Baylor University

Boston College

Brandeis University

Case Western Reserve University

Clemson University

College of William and Mary

Colorado State

Columbia University

Cornell University

Dartmouth College

DePauw University

Duke University

Emory University

Georgetown University

Georgia Institute of Technology

Grinnell College

Indiana University - Bloomington

Johns Hopkins University

Marquette University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Michigan State University

New York University

North Carolina State University

Northwestern University

Ohio State University - Columbus

Ohio University

Penn State University - University Park

Pepperdine University

Pomona College

Princeton University

Purdue University

Rice University

1070-1250

1200-1350

1310-1450

1300-1440

1310-1470

1230-1390

1300-1480

1100-1300

1490-1580

1390-1530

1430-1560

Not Listed

1440-1570

1360–1490

1300-1500

1400-1520

1320-1530

1180–1370

1480-1560

1070–1260

1500-1570

1120–1290

1250-1490

1240-1370

1440-1540

1300-1430

not listed

1250-1430

1270-1420

1330-1510

1380-1540

1160-1360

1440-1560

24-30

26-31

31-33

Not Listed

30-34

27-31

29-33

23-29

33-35

31-34 

30-34  

24-29

31-35

31-34

31-34

31-34

30-33

25–31

32-35

24–29

34-35

23-28

Not Listed 

27-31

32-34

28-32

22–26

28-32

28-32

30-34

31-35

25-31

33-35

School SchoolACT
Composite

ACT
Composite

SAT
Composite

SAT
Composite

SAT® | ACT®

What score do you need?
It depends. There’s no such thing as one good SAT or ACT score. You have to score high enough to get into your 
dream school. Take a look below to see what your goal should be.

Looking for more college information?
Visit kaptest.com/journeytocollege

All scores reported above have been obtained from each university’s respective website as of August 20, 2018 and represent the middle 50% SAT or ACT scores of first-year students at these schools.

SAT® is a trademark registered and/or owned by the College Board, which was not involved in the production of, and does not endorse, this product. ACT® is a registered trademark of ACT, Inc., which 
was not involved in the production of, and does not endorse, this product.

Southern Methodist University

Stanford University

Swarthmore College

Texas A&M University - College Station

Tulane University

University of California - Los Angeles

University of California - Berkeley

University of California - Irvine

University of California - San Diego

University of Colorado - Boulder

University of Connecticut

University of Delaware

University of Florida

University of Georgia

University of Maryland - College Park

University of Michigan - Ann Arbor

University of Minnesota - Twin Cities

University of Nebraska - Lincoln

University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill

University of Notre Dame

University of Oklahoma

University of Pittsburgh

University of Southern California

University of Tennessee: Knoxville

University of Texas - Austin

University of Vermont

University of Virginia

University of Washington

University of Wisconsin - Madison

Vanderbilt University

Virginia Tech

Williams College

Yale University

1270-1440

1420-1570

1380-1540

1180-1380

1420-1510

1370- 1530

1340-1530

1230-1490

1300-1520

1180- 1370

1235-1390

1200-1350

1280-1430

1320-1490

1280-1470

1380-1540

1250-1480

1030 min

1270-1450

1410-1540

1150-1380

1280-1420

1360-1540

1210-1370

1160– 1390

1210-1400

1320-1500

1180-1370

1330-1460

1400-1550

1180-1360

1380-1540

1460-1560

28 - 32

32-35

31-34

25-31

31-33

31- 35

30-35

26-33

28 - 34

26-31

26-31

25-30

28-32

28-33

29-33

31-34

26-31

22-29

28-33

33-35

23-29

28-33

30-33

25-30

26-33

27-32

31-34

27-32

28-32

32-35

25-30

31-35

33-35


