

What score do you need?

It depends. There's no such thing as one good SAT or ACT score. You have to score high enough to get into your dream school. Take a look below to see what your goal should be.

School	SAT Composite	ACT Composite
Auburn University	1070-1250	24-30
Baylor University	1200-1350	26-31
Boston College	1310-1450	31-33
Brandeis University	1300-1440	Not Listed
Case Western Reserve University	1310-1470	30-34
Clemson University	1230-1390	27-31
College of William and Mary	1300-1480	29-33
Colorado State	1100-1300	23-29
Columbia University	1490-1580	33-35
Cornell University	1390-1530	31-34
Dartmouth College	1430-1560	30-34
DePauw University	Not Listed	24-29
Duke University	1440-1570	31-35
Emory University	1360–1490	31-34
Georgetown University	1300-1500	31-34
Georgia Institute of Technology	1400-1520	31-34
Grinnell College	1320-1530	30-33
Indiana University - Bloomington	1180–1370	25-31
Johns Hopkins University	1480-1560	32-35
Marquette University	1070–1260	24-29
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	1500-1570	34-35
Michigan State University	1120–1290	23-28
New York University	1250-1490	Not Listed
North Carolina State University	1240-1370	27-31
Northwestern University	1440-1540	32-34
Ohio State University - Columbus	1300-1430	28-32
Ohio University	not listed	22–26
Penn State University - University Park	1250-1430	28-32
Pepperdine University	1270-1420	28-32
Pomona College	1330-1510	30-34
Princeton University	1380-1540	31-35
Purdue University	1160-1360	25-31
Rice University	1440-1560	33-35

School	SAT Composite	ACT Composite
Southern Methodist University	1270-1440	28 - 32
Stanford University	1420-1570	32-35
Swarthmore College	1380-1540	31-34
Texas A&M University - College Station	1180-1380	25-31
Tulane University	1420-1510	31-33
University of California - Los Angeles	1370- 1530	31- 35
University of California - Berkeley	1340-1530	30-35
University of California - Irvine	1230-1490	26-33
University of California - San Diego	1300-1520	28 - 34
University of Colorado - Boulder	1180- 1370	26-31
University of Connecticut	1235-1390	26-31
University of Delaware	1200-1350	25-30
University of Florida	1280-1430	28-32
University of Georgia	1320-1490	28-33
University of Maryland - College Park	1280-1470	29-33
University of Michigan - Ann Arbor	1380-1540	31-34
University of Minnesota - Twin Cities	1250-1480	26-31
University of Nebraska - Lincoln	1030 min	22-29
University of North Carolina - Chapel Hill	1270-1450	28-33
University of Notre Dame	1410-1540	33-35
University of Oklahoma	1150-1380	23-29
University of Pittsburgh	1280-1420	28-33
University of Southern California	1360-1540	30-33
University of Tennessee: Knoxville	1210-1370	25-30
University of Texas - Austin	1160– 1390	26-33
University of Vermont	1210-1400	27-32
University of Virginia	1320-1500	31-34
University of Washington	1180-1370	27-32
University of Wisconsin - Madison	1330-1460	28-32
Vanderbilt University	1400-1550	32-35
Virginia Tech	1180-1360	25-30
Williams College	1380-1540	31-35
Yale University	1460-1560	33-35

Looking for more college information?

Visit <u>kaptest.com/journeytocollege</u>